



October 28, 2025

Corporate Relations Department  
BSE Limited  
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers  
Dalal Street  
Mumbai – 400 001  
Scrip Code: 501301

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.  
Exchange Plaza  
Bandra-Kurla Complex  
Bandra (E)  
Mumbai 400 051  
Symbol: TATAINVEST

Dear Sir/Madam

**Sub: Submission of Newspaper publication of Results for the quarter/half year ended September 30, 2025**

In terms of Regulation 30 read with Part A of Schedule III and Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended from time to time, we submit herewith a copy of the advertisement of Results for the quarter/half year ended September 30, 2025, as published in the newspapers - Free Press Journal, Navshakti, Business Standard and The Mint.

You are requested to take the above on your records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

**For Tata Investment Corporation Limited**

**Jamshed Patel**  
**Company Secretary and Chief Compliance Officer**  
Encl: as above

**TATA INVESTMENT CORPORATION LIMITED**

Elphinstone Building 10 Veer Nariman Road Mumbai 400 001  
Tel 91 22 6665 8282 Fax 91 22 6665 7917 e-mail ticl@tata.com  
website [www.tatainvestment.com](http://www.tatainvestment.com) CIN L67200MH1937PLC002622





कार्यालय - नगर निगम, ऋषिकेश

पत्रांक-3419 / (11)स्वा0अनु0 / 2024-25

दिनांक- 25.10.2025

ई-निविदा सूचना

नगर निगम ऋषिकेश क्षेत्रान्तर्गत चिन्हित 10 स्थानों पर ईवी0 चार्जिंग स्टेशन पी0पी0पी0 मोड पर स्थापित किये जाने हेतु इच्छुक निविदादाताओं / सेवाप्रदाताओं फर्मों से दिनांक **10 / 11 / 2025** की अपराह्न 02:00 बजे तक दोहरी निविदा प्रणाली (तकनीकी एवं वित्तीय) अन्तर्गत ई—निविदा आमंत्रित की जाती है, जो उसी दिनांक को अपराह्न 03:00 बजे खोली जायेगी। निविदा प्रपत्र /विवरण दस्तावेज दिनांक **27 / 10 / 2025** सांय 04:00 बजे से **uktenders.gov.in** पोर्टल पर उपलब्ध रहेगा। अधिक जानकारी के लिए किसी भी कार्यदिवस पर नगर निगम ऋषिकेश से सम्पर्क किया जा सकता है।

—ह0—

सहायक नगर आयुक्त  
नगर निगम ऋषिकेश।

—ह0—

नगर आयुक्त  
नगर निगम ऋषिकेश।

Punjab Information & Communication Technology Corporation Ltd (Punjab Infotech)

5-6th Floor, Udyog Bhawan, Sector 17, Chandigarh 160017  
Tel : 0172-5256400 I email: contact@punjabinfotech.in



Government of Punjab

Tender no : PICTC/ITeG/2025/013

Punjab Infotech invites bids for selection of system integrator for Supply, Installation, Testing, Commissioning and maintenance of New Digital Audio Conference System at Punjab Vidhan Sabha, Chandigarh

Start date & Time

28-10-2025 (09:00 A.M onwards)

Close date & Time

18-11-2025 (till 05:00 P.M.)

For details log onto

https://eproc.punjab.gov.in

Help Desk no.

+91 172 2970263/2970284

Note : Any corrigendum (s) to the tender /RFP notice shall be published on the above mentioned website only.

1919/12/2025-26/4464

Supreme®

People who know plastics best

The Supreme Industries Limited

CIN : L35920MH1942PLC003554

Regd. Office : 612, Raheja Chambers, Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400021

Website : www.supreme.co.in | E-mail : investor@supreme.co.in

Tel. 91 22 62570000

Extract of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Half year ended 30th September 2025

(Regulation 47(1)(b) of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015)

(Rs. in Crores)

| Particulars                               | Quarter Ended |             |             | Half year ended |             | Year Ended |
|-------------------------------------------|---------------|-------------|-------------|-----------------|-------------|------------|
|                                           | 30.09.2025    | 30.06.2025  | 30.09.2024  | 30.09.2025      | 30.09.2024  | 31.03.2025 |
|                                           | (Unaudited)   | (Unaudited) | (Unaudited) | (Unaudited)     | (Unaudited) | (Audited)  |
| Total Income                              | 2409.41       | 2626.13     | 2288.00     | 5035.54         | 4945.79     | 10504.09   |
| Net Profit before tax                     | 217.63        | 265.18      | 269.53      | 482.81          | 626.47      | 1239.03    |
| Net Profit after tax                      | 164.74        | 202.30      | 206.60      | 367.04          | 479.97      | 960.88     |
| Total Comprehensive income                | 164.14        | 201.61      | 205.08      | 365.75          | 476.61      | 958.10     |
| Earning per Share - Basic & Diluted (Rs.) | 12.97         | 15.93       | 16.26       | 28.89           | 37.78       | 75.64      |

Notes:

1

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites **www.nseindia.com** and **www.bseindia.com** and on the Company's website **www.supreme.co.in**.

2

The Board of Directors has declared the interim dividend @ 550 % i.e. Rs. 11 per share of Rs. 2 each (FV), for the financial year 2025-26. The Dividend will be paid to those shareholders whose names stand on the Register of Members as on the Record date i.e. 3rd November, 2025.

3

Key Standalone Financial Information

(Rs. in Crores)

| Particulars                               | Quarter Ended |             |             | Half year ended |             | Year Ended |
|-------------------------------------------|---------------|-------------|-------------|-----------------|-------------|------------|
|                                           | 30.09.2025    | 30.06.2025  | 30.09.2024  | 30.09.2025      | 30.09.2024  | 31.03.2025 |
|                                           | (Unaudited)   | (Unaudited) | (Unaudited) | (Unaudited)     | (Unaudited) | (Audited)  |
| Total Income                              | 2452.82       | 2626.12     | 2328.51     | 5078.94         | 4986.30     | 10559.07   |
| Net Profit before tax                     | 246.18        | 240.24      | 282.32      | 486.42          | 602.03      | 1175.05    |
| Net Profit after tax                      | 193.29        | 177.36      | 219.39      | 370.65          | 455.53      | 896.80     |
| Total Comprehensive income                | 192.57        | 176.64      | 217.70      | 369.21          | 452.15      | 893.93     |
| Earning per Share - Basic & Diluted (Rs.) | 15.22         | 13.96       | 17.27       | 29.18           | 35.86       | 70.60      |

The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meetings held on 27th October, 2025.



Place: Mumbai

Dated: 27th October, 2025

For The Supreme Industries Ltd.,  
Sd/-  
B L Taparia  
Chairman  
(DIN No. 00112438)

In fast or fragile markets, insight brings perspective.

Decode market moves with sharp, fast, expert analysis — every day with Stocks in the News in Business Standard.

To book your copy, SMS reachbs to 57575 or email order@bsmail.in

Business Standard  
Insight Out

THE ORISSA MINERALS DEVELOPMENT COMPANY LTD.

CIN: L65993OR1927GOI034842  
Registered office: Plot No. 271, Ground Floor, Bidyut Marg, Shastri Nagar, Unit-IV, Bhubaneswar, Odisha-751001  
Tel. No. 0674-2391595, website: **www.birdgroup.co.in**  
Email: **omdc.sec.dept@gmail.com**

NOTICE OF 107 ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING AND E-VOTING INFORMATION

This Notice is published in supersession of the earlier Notice published on 27<sup>th</sup> October, 2025, in respect of convening of 107<sup>th</sup> Annual General Meeting of The Orissa Minerals Development Company Limited through video conferencing/ other audio visual means.

In this regards Notice is hereby given that the 107<sup>th</sup> Annual General Meeting (AGM) of The Orissa Minerals Development Company Limited (the 'Company') will be held on Tuesday, 18<sup>th</sup> November, 2025 at 11:00 A.M. IST through video conferencing (VC)/other audio-visual means (OAVM), to transact the business as set out in the Notice.

In compliance with the provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 read with circulars issued by Ministry of Corporate Affairs and SEBI, from time to time, the Notice of 107<sup>th</sup> AGM and Annual Report containing the financial statements for FY 2024-25, Auditors' Report thereon, Board's Report and other documents, have been sent through e-mails on 27<sup>th</sup> October 2025, to all the Members, whose e-mail IDs are registered with the Company/Depository Participant (DP). The said documents are also available on the Company's website i.e. **www.birdgroup.co.in** websites of stock exchanges i.e. **www.bseindia.com** and **www.nseindia.com** and on the website of NSDL at **www.evoting.nsdl.com**.

Further, the Company has engaged National Securities Depository Limited (NSDL) to enable the members of the Company to attend the said AGM through VC/OAVM and to cast votes electronically, in respect of the businesses to be transacted at 107<sup>th</sup> AGM of the Company. Members of the Company holding shares either in physical form or in dematerialized form as on the Cut-off date i.e. 10th November, 2025 may cast their vote electronically in respect of business to be transacted at the AGM. The remote e-voting platform will be open for voting from Friday, 14th November, 2025(09:00 AM) to Monday, 17<sup>th</sup> November, 2025 (05:00 PM). Remote e-voting module shall be disabled by NSDL for voting thereafter. Those members, who do not cast their vote on the resolutions through remote e-voting during the above period and are otherwise not barred from doing so, shall be eligible to vote through e-voting system during the AGM.

Members who have not registered their email address or who becomes a member of the Company after dispatch of the Notice of AGM and holds shares as on the Cut-Off date, are requested to register the same with the Depository through their Depository Participant(s) in case the shares are held in electronic form and in case of shares held in physical form, with the Company's Registrar and Share Transfer Agent i.e. M/s CB Management Services Private Limited, Email: **rtac@cbmsl.com**. Any person whose e-mail ID is not registered with the Company/DP may obtain the user Id and password for e-voting by sending a request at **evoting@nsdl.co.in**. However, if the member is already registered with NSDL / Remote e-voting, he/she can use his/her existing user id and Password for casting the vote. Further, Members who have cast their vote by remote e-voting may attend the AGM, but shall not be entitled to vote again at the AGM.

In case of any queries, Members may refer to the Frequently Asked Questions (FAQs) for shareholders and e-voting user manual available at the download section of NSDL website i.e. **www.evoting.nsdl.com** or refer to the instructions as mentioned in the Notice of 107<sup>th</sup> AGM.

**Book Closure:**  
Notice is given pursuant to Section 91 of the Companies Act, 2013 and Regulation 42 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 that the Register of Members and Share Transfer Books of the company will remain closed from 11th November 2025 to 17<sup>th</sup> November 2025 (both days inclusive) for the purpose of ensuring 107<sup>th</sup> AGM of the Company.

**Attending AGM through VC / OAVM:**  
Members will be provided with a facility to attend the AGM through VC/OAVM through the NSDL e-Voting system. Members may access by following the steps mentioned for "Access to NSDL e-Voting system" in Notes to Notice. After successful login, with login credentials, Member can see link of "VC/OAVM" placed under "Join meeting" menu against Company name. Members are requested to click on VC/OAVM link placed under Join Meeting menu.. The link for VC/OAVM will be available in Shareholders/Member login where the EVEN of Company will be displayed.

**Member Speaker Registration:**  
Members who would like to express their views/ask questions during the 107<sup>th</sup> AGM may register themselves as a speaker and may send this request from 14<sup>th</sup> November 2025 (9.00 a.m. IST) to 18<sup>th</sup> November 2025 (5.00 p.m. IST) mentioning their name, DP ID and Client ID, Folio number, email id, mobile number at: **omdc.sec.dept@gmail.com**.

By the Order of the Board  
Sd/-  
**Pintu Kumar Biswal**  
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Place: Bhubaneswar  
Date: 27.10.2025

Bata®

BATA INDIA LIMITED

REGD. OFFICE: 27B, CAMAC STREET, 1st FLOOR, KOLKATA 700016 | CIN: L19201WB1931PLC007261

Telephone: (033) 22895796, Fax: (033) 22895748 | E-mail: in-customer.service@bata.com; Website: www.bata.in

EXTRACT FROM THE STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30th SEPTEMBER 2025

(In Rs. Millions except per share data)

| S.No. | Particulars                                                                                                                                  | STANDALONE                        |                              |                                   |                                     |                                     |                            | CONSOLIDATED                      |                              |                                   |                                     |                                     |                            |
|-------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------------------------------|------------------------------|-----------------------------------|-------------------------------------|-------------------------------------|----------------------------|-----------------------------------|------------------------------|-----------------------------------|-------------------------------------|-------------------------------------|----------------------------|
|       |                                                                                                                                              | Quarter ended 30th September 2025 | Quarter ended 30th June 2025 | Quarter ended 30th September 2024 | Half year ended 30th September 2025 | Half year ended 30th September 2024 | Year ended 31st March 2025 | Quarter ended 30th September 2025 | Quarter ended 30th June 2025 | Quarter ended 30th September 2024 | Half year ended 30th September 2025 | Half year ended 30th September 2024 | Year ended 31st March 2025 |
|       |                                                                                                                                              | Unaudited                         | Unaudited                    | Unaudited                         | Unaudited                           | Unaudited                           | Audited                    | Unaudited                         | Unaudited                    | Unaudited                         | Unaudited                           | Unaudited                           | Audited                    |
| 1     | Total income from operations                                                                                                                 | 8013.34                           | 9418.43                      | 8371.44                           | 17431.77                            | 17817.78                            | 34880.26                   | 8013.34                           | 9418.54                      | 8371.44                           | 17431.88                            | 17817.78                            | 34887.86                   |
| 2     | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)                                                      | 273.72                            | 744.95                       | 701.12                            | 1018.67                             | 1535.39                             | 3005.73                    | 275.62                            | 748.47                       | 697.75                            | 1024.09                             | 1529.41                             | 3032.09                    |
| 3     | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)                                                 | 191.03                            | 697.17                       | 701.12                            | 888.20                              | 2874.91                             | 4237.41                    | 192.93                            | 700.69                       | 697.75                            | 893.62                              | 2868.93                             | 4263.77                    |
| 4     | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)                                                  | 137.59                            | 517.00                       | 523.62                            | 654.59                              | 2267.31                             | 3284.49                    | 138.95                            | 519.99                       | 519.79                            | 658.94                              | 2260.42                             | 3306.56                    |
| 5     | Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | 126.55                            | 522.64                       | 516.46                            | 649.19                              | 2259.36                             | 3286.24                    | 127.91                            | 525.63                       | 512.63                            | 653.54                              | 2252.47                             | 3308.31                    |
| 6     | Paid up Equity Share Capital                                                                                                                 | 642.64                            | 642.64                       | 642.64                            | 642.64                              | 642.64                              | 642.64                     | 642.64                            | 642.64                       | 642.64                            | 642.64                              | 642.64                              | 642.64                     |
| 7     | Other equity (excluding Revaluation Reserve)                                                                                                 |                                   |                              |                                   |                                     |                                     | 15015.95                   |                                   |                              |                                   |                                     |                                     | 15106.01                   |
| 8     | Earnings per equity share of Rs. 5/- each Basic and Diluted (not annualised except for yearly figures) (Rs.)                                 | 1.07                              | 4.02                         | 4.07                              | 5.09                                | 17.64                               | 25.55                      | 1.08                              | 4.05                         | 4.04                              | 5.13                                | 17.59                               | 25.73                      |

Notes:

a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly financial results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) viz., www.nseindia.com, www.bseindia.com and www.cse-india.com and also on the website of the Company - www.bata.in. The same along with the Limited Review Reports can be accessed by scanning the following QR code:

b) During the year ended 31st March 2025, the Company implemented a voluntary retirement scheme at one of its manufacturing units, incurring an expense of Rs. 107.84 million, which was disclosed as an exceptional item. Subsequently, during the quarter and half year ended 30th June 2025 and 30th September 2025 respectively, additional expenditure of Rs. 47.78 million was incurred related to the same scheme at this manufacturing unit. This amount had been disclosed as part of the exceptional items. Furthermore, during the quarter and half year ended 30th September 2025, a separate voluntary retirement scheme was introduced at another manufacturing unit, resulting in an expenditure of Rs. 82.69 million. This expense has also been disclosed as an exceptional item.

c) During the half year ended 30th September 2024, the Board of Directors of the Company approved the sale of the freehold industrial land to an unrelated party for a consideration of Rs. 1,560.00 million. The sale deed had been executed and the total consideration also received on the same date. There was a gain on sale of aforesaid land (net of related expenses) of Rs. 1,338.52 million which had been disclosed as an exceptional item.

Batanagar  
27.10.2025

Amit Aggarwal  
DIRECTOR FINANCE & CFO

Gunjan Dineshkumar Shah  
MANAGING DIRECTOR & CEO

Bata®

MAKE YOUR WAY

STARTING AT  
₹ 799



BRIGHTER MOMENTS  
COLLECTION

FEATURING  
KUSHA KAPILA

TATA

TATA INVESTMENT CORPORATION LIMITED

Elphinstone Building, 10 Veer Nariman Road, Mumbai 400 001.

Tel 91 22 6665 8282 Fax 91 22 6665 7917

CIN: L67200MH1937PLC002622 e-mail ticl@tata.com website: www.tatainvestment.com

Statement of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2025

(Rs. in crores)

| Particulars                                                                                                            | Standalone    |            |            |                 |            |            | Consolidated  |            |            |                 |            |            |
|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------|------------|------------|-----------------|------------|------------|---------------|------------|------------|-----------------|------------|------------|
|                                                                                                                        | Quarter ended |            |            | Half Year ended |            | Year Ended | Quarter ended |            |            | Half Year ended |            | Year Ended |
|                                                                                                                        | Unaudited     |            |            |                 |            | Audited    | Unaudited     |            |            |                 |            | Audited    |
|                                                                                                                        | 30-09-2025    | 30-06-2025 | 30-09-2024 | 30-09-2025      | 30-09-2024 | 31-03-2025 | 30-09-2025    | 30-06-2025 | 30-09-2024 | 30-09-2025      | 30-09-2024 | 31-03-2025 |
| 1. Total Income                                                                                                        | 148.52        | 171.17     | 132.33     | 319.69          | 274.01     | 369.48     | 154.34        | 146.17     | 142.62     | 300.51          | 285.81     | 306.22     |
| 2. Net Profit for the period before Tax                                                                                | 137.57        | 159.62     | 123.21     | 297.19          | 253.53     | 330.68     | 167.43        | 167.92     | 156.38     | 335.35          | 312.09     | 368.47     |
| 3. Net Profit for the period after Tax                                                                                 | 121.88        | 139.22     | 100.23     | 261.10          | 212.99     | 282.52     | 148.16        | 146.30     | 123.69     | 294.46          | 254.76     | 312.09     |
| 4. Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit after tax and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]  | (2,968.78)    | 3,770.37   | 4,383.39   | 801.59          | 6,899.24   | 1,239.43   | (2,942.10)    | 3,777.56   | 4,406.71   | 835.46          | 6,940.83   | 1,267.33   |
| 5. Equity Share Capital                                                                                                | 50.60         | 50.60      | 50.60      | 50.60           | 50.60      | 50.60      | 50.60         | 50.60      | 50.60      | 50.60           | 50.60      | 50.60      |
| 6. Earnings Per Share (before and after extraordinary items) (of Re. 1/- each) (Refer Note 2) Basic / Diluted (in Rs.) | 2.41          | 2.75       | 1.98       | 5.16            | 4.21       | 5.58       | 2.93          | 2.89       | 2.44       | 5.82            | 5.04       | 6.17       |

Notes:

1.

|                                                           | As on      |            |            |            |
|-----------------------------------------------------------|------------|------------|------------|------------|
|                                                           | 30-09-2025 | 30-06-2025 | 30-09-2024 | 31-03-2025 |
| Total Equity (post tax) (Rs. in crores)                   | 31,454.75  | 34,560.14  | 36,449.58  | 30,789.77  |
| Total Equity (post tax) per share (In Rs.) (Refer Note 2) | 621.70     | 683.10     | 720.40     | 608.60     |

2.

The Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held on August 4, 2025, have approved the sub-division/ split of equity shares of face value of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten only) each, fully paid-up, into 10 (ten) equity shares having face value of Re. 1/- (Rupee one only) each, fully paid-up. On September 21, 2025, the shareholders approved the proposal for sub division through postal ballot process with the requisite majority. The record date for the said sub-division/ split was October 14, 2025. Accordingly, the impact of stock split was considered in the computation of basic and diluted Earning per share (EPS) and Total Equity (post-tax) per share for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2025 and comparative figures till prior period have also been adjusted to give effect to such sub-division/split in accordance with requirements under Ind AS 33 - Earnings per share.

3.

The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarter and half year ended and year ended Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarter / half year ended Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and also on Company's website www.tatainvestment. The same can be accessed by scanning the QR code provided below.



Tata Investment Corporation Limited

(Noel N. Tata)  
Chairman  
DIN 00024713

Mumbai, October 27, 2025

